Attorney's Docket 8530

12-10-1999

COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1.595 RECORD.



101220597

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): |2. Name and address of

John Wallace Matthews, Ph.D. | Name: Laser Products Ltd.

and Paul Youngcho Kim

No additional names

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Execution Date: November 24, 1999 | No additional name/address

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name:Laser Products Ltd

| Street Address:

| 13800 Mt. Baldy Circle

| City: Fountain Valley

| State: CA Zip: 92708

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Assignment

This document is being filed together with a new application and the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

November 24, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)

. 120000 10. (5)

09/449306

No additional numbers attached

- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
 - Luc P. Benoit, Esq.
 Benoit Law Corporation
 2551 Colorado Boulevard
 Los Angeles, CA 90041
- | 6. Total number of | applications and patents | involved is one
- | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.00 | enclosed in accompanying | check for filing fees
- | 8. Not used.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Luc P. Benoit

Name of Person Signing Signature

Nov. 24,1999

Date

Total number of pages including

cover sheet, attachments and document:

PATENT

REEL: 010423 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (or We, if more than one assignor is listed below),

John Wallace Matthews, Ph.D., and Paul Youngcho Kim

(a) citizen(s) of the United States

9

residing at 1718 Galaxy Drive, Newport Beach, CA 92660, and 15882 Mills Circle, Westminster, CA 92683, respectively,

[hereinafter "Inventor(s) and Assignee(s)"] have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FIREARMS WITH TARGET ILLUMINATORS

for which I/we have executed on the date set forth adjacent my/our signatures(s), or on the respective dates set forth adjacent our signatures, hereinafter, an application for Letters Patent of the United States and for other countries; and

WHEREAS, LASER PRODUCTS LTD.

a California partnership
of 18300 Mt. Baldy Circle
Fountain Valley, CA 92708

(hereinafter "Company") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the aforesaid and undersigned Inventor(s) and Assignee(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the aforesaid Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in any and all countries or territories of the world, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on

PATENT
' REEL: 010423 FRAME: 0882

applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent, Utility Model Registrations, Design Patents and other intellectual or industrial property rights for said improvements to the aforesaid Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/We have not executed, and will not execute, any assignment, encumbrance or agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will communicate to the said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and other industrial and intellectual property protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal

this 24 day of November , 1999

John Wallace Ma

L.S

CRAIG SICKNESE
Commission # 1184878
Notary Public - California

Orange County

My Comm. Expires May 25, 2002

State of California)

ss.:

County of Orange)

On this <u>14</u> day of November, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared in his or her individual capacity

John Wallace Matthews, Ph.D.

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person of that name, or who is known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he or she acknowledged the same to be his or her free act and deed.

Notary Public

continued...

PATENT REEL: 010423 FRAME: 0883

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 day of November, 1999.

Paul Youngcho Kin

State of California)

ss.:

County of Orange

CRAIG BICKNESE Commission # 1184878 Notary Public - Californici 🛛 🕏 Orange County My Comm. Expires May 25, 2002

L.S.

On this 24 day of Neveraber , 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared in his or her individual capacity

Paul Youngcho Kim

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person of that name, or who is known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he or she acknowledged the same to be his or her free act and deed.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010423 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 11/24/1999